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as of Nov 30, 2024

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 8-0 3-0 1-0 4-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 8-0 3-0 1-0 4-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Iowa 161 138 178 145 0 622
Opponents 113 102 129 122 0 466

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 OLSEN, Lucy 6-6 209:28 34.9 43-88 .489 7-24 .292 11-16 .688 3 24 27 4.5 10 0 32 13 1 5 104 17.3
44 O'GRADY, Addison 8-8 192:37 24.1 54-77 .701 0-0 .000 12-17 .706 14 24 38 4.8 21 1 10 21 14 4 120 15.0
45 STUELKE, Hannah 8-8 238:03 29.8 39-82 .476 2-11 .182 34-47 .723 17 40 57 7.1 11 0 19 15 2 4 114 14.3
2 MCCABE, Taylor 8-2 159:19 19.9 19-38 .500 17-36 .472 2-2 1.000 4 20 24 3.0 2 0 8 11 0 3 57 7.1

11 GUYTON, Aaliyah 3-0 40:44 13.6 6-9 .667 5-6 .833 3-4 .750 0 4 4 1.3 4 0 4 9 1 1 20 6.7
4 FEUERBACH, Kylie 8-8 215:30 26.9 19-57 .333 9-38 .237 6-9 .667 2 26 28 3.5 17 0 19 11 1 15 53 6.6

55 MALLEGNI, Teagan 8-0 97:44 12.2 17-45 .378 7-28 .250 11-13 .846 4 16 20 2.5 13 1 8 10 4 2 52 6.5
3 AFFOLTER, Sydney 7-6 178:41 25.5 14-27 .519 2-7 .286 9-12 .750 11 38 49 7.0 13 1 22 12 3 12 39 5.6
5 HEIDEN, Ava 8-0 73:02 9.1 10-24 .417 0-0 .000 7-10 .700 3 11 14 1.8 8 0 1 4 7 4 27 3.4
1 STREMLOW, Taylor 8-2 138:30 17.3 7-16 .438 1-5 .200 5-6 .833 7 13 20 2.5 13 0 15 16 4 3 20 2.5

23 GYAMFI, Jada 5-0 23:44 4.7 4-6 .667 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.4 1 0 1 0 0 1 10 2.0
34 EDIGER, AJ 4-0 17:11 4.3 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 0 2 2 0.5 4 0 1 1 0 2 6 1.5
32 LEVIN, Callie 4-0 15:27 3.9 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.8 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Team 13 12 25 4
Total 8 1600 234-476 .492 51-159 .321 103-141 .730 80 233 313 39.1 120 3 140 128 37 57 622 77.8
Opponents 8 1600 161-463 .348 67-216 .310 77-100 .770 73 170 243 30.4 146 2 80 151 20 62 466 58.3

Team Statistics
IOWA OPP

Scoring 622 466
Points per game 77.8 58.3
Scoring margin +19.5 -

Field goals-att 234-476 161-463
Field goal pct .492 .348

3 point fg-att 51-159 67-216
3-point FG pct .321 .310
3-pt FG made per game 6.4 8.4

Free throws-att 103-141 77-100
Free throw pct .730 .770
F-Throws made per game 12.9 9.6

Rebounds 313 243
Rebounds per game 39.1 30.4
Rebounding margin +8.8 -

Assists 140 80
Assists per game 17.5 10.0

Turnovers 128 151
Turnovers per game 16.0 18.9
Turnover margin +2.9 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.1 0.5

Steals 57 62
Steals per game 7.1 7.8

Blocks 37 20
Blocks per game 4.6 2.5

Winning streak 8 -
Home win streak 3 -

Attendance 44994 6424
Home games-Avg/Game 3-14998 1-6424
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 4-4946

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/06/2024 NIU W 91-73 14998
11/10/2024 vs Virginia Tech W 71-52 15424
11/13/2024 Toledo W 94-57 14998
11/17/2024 at Drake W 86-73 6424
11/20/2024 vs Kansas W 71-58 3347
11/24/2024 Washington St. W 72-43 14998
11/28/2024 vs Rhode Island W 69-62 514
11/29/2024 vs BYU W 68-48 500


